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Latitude: 

Application ID # 
Applicant Name: 
Street Address: 
Municipality: 
PAMSPIN: 

NEP0067R 
Pleasantville Housing Authority 
1104 Hanison Ave, 230 Park Ave, 621 Cresson Ave, 704 Cresson Ave 
Pleasantvi lie County.: Atlantic 
0119_24_8,0119_51 _ 11 , 
0119 339 34,0119340 11 , 
Harrison : 39.386481 
230 Park: 39.3864 
621 Cresson: 39.383756 
704 Cresson : 39.384867 

Rehabilitation: I D Interior D 

Longitude: 

Exterior 

-74 .53937 
-74.534829 
-74.544326 
-74.545269 

I 

I 

Property 
Description: 

Undertaking: D 

k8J Reconstruction : I D Within Existing Footprint, plus 2 feet l JOutside Existing Footprint 

The project involves construction of new single family dwellings on four scattered lots in Pleasantvill.e. The parcels vary in size 1104 
Harrison Ave. (0 .15 ac), 230 Park Ave (OA ac), 621 Cresson Ave. (009 ac), 704 Cresson Ave. (0 .1 I ac). The parcels are not in the Historic 
Archaeological Site Grid . The soils at 1104 Harrison Avenue and 230 Park Avenue primarily consist of Galloway loamy sand, 0 to 5 percent 
slopes. The soils at 621 and 704 Cresson Avenue are also Downer loamy sand, 0 to 5 percent slopes. The parcels at 62 I and 704 Cresson 
Avenue are over 4,300 feet from Lakes Bay Tributary. The parcel at 230 Park Avenue is over 4,000 feet from Lake Bay. The parcel at 1104 
Harrison is 3,900 feet from Lakes Bay Tributary The parcels are not located within or near any hi storic di stricts mapped on the NJ Historic 
Sites and Propel1ies website established by FEMA 
(http:// tema. ma[l~ . arcgis . comlhome/webmap/vie\Ver. htm I ?webmap= 18 9f690086c340df9dOcf2d637252~). 

DBoth I I D Elevation I 

There are no historic properties affected within the project's area of potential effects, pursuant to 36 CFR 800.4(d)(1) for the 
followina reason(s): [Check All That ApplyJ 

Historic Architecture: D 

~ 

./
t?'Iconcur with this finding, I 
D I do not concur with this finding for the following reason(s): 

D Not 48 Years of Age 

D Lacks Integrity of MaterialsIDe sign 

k8J Not Within I In View of a National Register of Historic Places Listed I Eligible Historic District 

D Not a Building (per FEMA Definition) 

D Other - Lacks Distinctive Characteristics That Make It Individually Eligible for Listing on NRHP 

Located in "Green Zone" (Areas determined by FEMAlHPO to have low potential for above-ground historic properties) 

Archaeology: rg) Low Archaeological Potential: 

Public Consultation I Federally Recognized Tribes, Certified Local Governments, Historic Preservation Commissions, etc: 

I 
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- ~ •
Daniel D. Saunders ~.,..:)... ~- A: /km I DIZu/,Qn11/JDeputy State Historic Preservation Officer -­ ~ 

D Located on Barrier Island 

D Substantially Conforms to the Original Footprint 

rg) Located on Disturbed Soils (3 of 4 parcels are less than .25 acres) 

k8J Not Located within 500 Feet of Waterways and/or Wetlands 

D Not Located on Well-drained Soils 

J:8J Not Identified Within a Historic Property I Historic District 

Architecture Reviewer Camilla Deiber Reviewer 
Date Reviewed 

Required Documentation : 0 Historic Properties Map 0 Soils Map 0 USGS Quad IJ Property Photos 
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